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13/06/2000 05:12 MM

To: "'bresserpereira@uol.com.br'" <bresserpereira@uol.com.br>, "'Alex.himmelfarb@pch.gc.ca'"
<Alex.himmelfarb@pch.gc.ca>, '"Eottone@Presidencia.cl·" <Eottone@Presidencia.cl>, 
"'Amorelle@cab.pm.gouv.fr'" <Amorelle@cab.pm.gouv.fr>, '"Wolfgang.Nowak@bk.bund400.de"’ 
<Wolfgang.Nowak@bk.bund400.de>, "'Dmiliband@no10.gsi.net'" <Dmiliband@no10.gsi.net>, Nikos 
Themelis/Primeminister's Office/GR@Primeminister's Office, "'m.dassu@palazzochigi.it'" 
<m.dassu@palazzochigi.it>, '"Minazhil@nxs.nl"' <Minazhil@nxs.nl>,
"'charlotte.svensson@primeminister.minsitry.se'" <charlotte.svensson@primeminister.minsitry.se>, 
"'Sidney.Blumenthal@who.eop.gov'" <Sidney.Blumenthal@who.eop.gov>, "'louis@po.gov.za'" 
<louis@po.gov.za>

cc:
Subject: Progressive Governance - sherpa meeting

SUBJECT: PROGRESSIVE GOVERNANCE
SHERPA MEETING

Dear Colleague,

In Berlin Conference "Progressive Governance for the XXI Century", the heads 
of State and government decided to hold a sherpa meeting in July to take 
place in Lisbon.
According to their decisions, this sherpa meeting should prepare a proposal 
of a working programme to be developed by the network launched in Berlin.
Our framework is defined by the Berlin communiqu and our focus should be
put on some key issues for developing countries, in order to improve our 
common thought on progressive governance.

On behalf of my Prime Minister, I am inviting you to attend this meeting on 
Friday, 14 July 2000, in Lisbon from 9:30 to 16:30.

A detailed agenda, a list of topics to be addressed and all practical 
arrangements will be sent to you next week. In the meantime, I ask you to 
confirm your participation and to send me your complete references 
(function, address, phone, fax and e-mail).

I am looking forward to receiving you in Lisbon.

Yours sincerely,

Maria Jo o Rodrigues

Professor Maria Jo o Rodrigues 
Special Adviser to the Prime Minister 
Secretariat: Isabel Cernich 
Address: Prime Minister's Office

Rua da Imprensa Estrela, 4 
1200-888 Lisbon

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail: mrodrigues0pm.gov.pt
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